XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)
27/01/2018(Santa Eulalia)
CEN 40 Km (41,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Santa Eulalia . ~ . =
NS Asociacao Humanitaria
Total set medium speed Riders: 15,876 Km/h Riders: 24 Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876NaohQualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. DelegRuiChinaftevdrdAMigudiEgihheiro 3* (POR) [EN

Antonio Farrim 4* (POR) “ Antonio Farrim 4* (POR) m
Joaquim Margal 4* (POR) [[Ell

A NM
SE

Aszociagdo Humanitria
de

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time Speed Recov.(*) S.Art.813
1 25 David Romao Elliot Dos Gue 0:02:27 02:33:43 16,003 16,00
2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 0:01:56 02:33:51 15,990 15,99
3 36 Rodrigo Picédo Abreu Bolota De Alca 0:03:26 02:33:41 16,007 15,98
4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayss 0:03:36 02:33:37 16,014 15,98
5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alca 0:05:47 02:33:42 16,005 15,98
6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Ped 0:03:53 02:33:41 16,007 15,98
7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes 0:05:05 02:33:31 16,024 15,96
8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 0:06:39 02:33:00 16,078 15,84
9 44 Francisco Cordovil C Diva 0:05:28 02:35:33 15,815 15,82

10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral  E Da Azambuja 0:05:25 02:35:32 15,817 15,82
11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 0:03:01 02:32:41 16,112 15,78
12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Cap 0:03:20 02:32:31 16,129 15,74
13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre li 0:03:36 02:32:31 16,129 15,74
14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung 0:03:38 02:32:26 16,138 15,72
15 32 Marco Conceigao Canario 0:08:49 02:32:28 16,135 15,72
16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigdo O Granja 0:08:43 02:32:22 16,145 15,70
17 34 lIsacc Pinilla Gonzal Jaima RS 0:08:45 02:32:20 16,149 15,70
18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 0:02:39 02:28:37 16,553 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 0:05:26 02:47:42 14,669 14,67

20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 0:05:03 02:47:40 14,672 14,67

21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 0:08:29 02:47:41 14,671 14,67

22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 0:04:59 02:47:48 14,660 14,66

23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 0:11:59 02:22:44 17,235 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 0:03:39 01:18:00 14,615
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(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 24

14:05:00

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

21 Filipe Gmbarra José &

Fantoche

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

19,000
10:15:00

11:19:02
11:25:41
01:10:41
01:10:41
00:06:39
00:06:39

00:40:00
17,803

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,803

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Speed Art 813.1.1

Clas. Gral.

16,128

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:05:41

13:28:00
13:32:21
01:22:19
02:33:00

16,036
16,809
16,078

15,84

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
10 43
11 45
12 33
13 24
14 35
15 32
16 37
17 34
18 42
19 30
20 28
21 4
22 26
23 29
ME 40

OCOO~NOOOAARWN -

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263
16,193
16,373
16,398
16,631
16,422
16,573
16,809
16, 391
16,387
16,437
16,490
16,519
16,532
17,125
17,125
17,133
16,853
15,160
15,128
15,452
15,109
18,815

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

16,003
15,990
16,007
16,014
16,005
16,007
16,024
16,078
15,815
15,817
16,112
16,129
16,129
16,138
16,135
16,145
16,149
16,553
14,669
14,672
14,671
14,660
17,235
14,615

00:01:05
00:02:33
00:01:38
00:02:13
00:02:23
00:02:28
00:04:50
00:04:21
00:08:06
00:08:12
00:02:46
00:02:21
00:03:01
00:01:56
00:05:27
00:03:26
00:03:27
00:02:50
00:03:08
00:06:10
00:06:13
00:06:10
00:09:43

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

16,00
15,99
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,96
15,84
15,82
15,82
15,78
15,74
15,74
15,72
15,72
15,70
15,70
14,90
14,67
14,67
14,67
14,66
13,52




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 24

14:05:00

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

22 Ricardo Salter Cidma

Weight Kg.: Free Hgo De S. Pedro
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:15:00  12:03:36 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:19:43  13:28:41 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:23:36 13:31:09 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:08:36 01:25:05 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. .na- .qa. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:08:36  02:33:41 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:03:53  006:02:28 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:03:53 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
T 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 17,615 15,514 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,615 16,422 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,618 16,007 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
Speed Art 813.1.1 15.98 16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
o ’ 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 2 6 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

24 Carlos Magrlnho (& |

Vinagre li

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:15:00
Hour of Arrival 11:25:49
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:29:25
Time Used 01:14:25
Time Used T. 01:14:25
Recovery 00:03:36
Cum. Recovery 00:03:36
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,098

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,098

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,319
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 8

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:09:25

13:27:31
13:30:32
01:18:06
02:32:31

16,901
16,519
16,129

15,74

13

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre li
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

25 David Romao & |

Elliot Dos Guelros

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:15:00
Hour of Arrival 11:18:58
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:21:25
Time Used 01:06:25
Time Used T. 01:06:25
Recovery 00:02:27
Cum. Recovery 00:02:27
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,822

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,822

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,164
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 1

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:01:25

13:28:43
13:29:48
01:27:18
02:33:43

15,120
16,263
16,003

16,00

www.jaquima.es

2]
o

25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

OCOoONOOOAAPRWN=

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 24

14:05:00

Avera

XIXRAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

Km

26 Luis Miguel Alfaia EN

Incrivel VB

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

19,000
10:00:00

11:19:36
11:24:35
01:24:35
01:24:35
00:04:59
00:04:59

00:40:00
14,322

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,322

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Speed Art 813.1.1

Clas. Gral.

e

13,478

20

22,000
12:04:35
13:27:48
13:33:58
01:23:13
02:47:48

15,862
15,109
14,66
14,66

Cla

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
40

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263
16,193
16,373
16,398
16,631
16,422
16,573
16,809
16, 391
16,387
16,437
16,490
16,519
16,532
17,125
17,125
17,133
16,853
15,160
15,128
15,452
15,109
18,815

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

16,003
15,990
16,007
16,014
16,005
16,007
16,024
16,078
15,815
15,817
16,112
16,129
16,129
16,138
16,135
16,145
16,149
16,553
14,669
14,672
14,671
14,660
17,235
14,615

00:01:05
00:02:33
00:01:38
00:02:13
00:02:23
00:02:28
00:04:50
00:04:21
00:08:06
00:08:12
00:02:46
00:02:21
00:03:01
00:01:56
00:05:27
00:03:26
00:03:27
00:02:50
00:03:08
00:06:10
00:06:13
00:06:10
00:09:43

16,00
15,99
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,96
15,84
15,82
15,82
15,78
15,74
15,74
15,72
15,72
15,70
15,70
14,90
14,67
14,67
14,67
14,66
13,52




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

27 Leonor Ramalho & |

Fred Astaire

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:00:00
Hour of Arrival 11:19:32
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:21:28
Time Used 01:21:28
Time Used T. 01:21:28
Recovery 00:01:56
Cum. Recovery 00:01:56
Pulsations: 64 / 56

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 14,334

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,334

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,993
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 19

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:01:28

13:13:51
13:16:24
01:12:23
02:33:51

64 /52
18,236
16,193

15,99
15,99

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

OCOONOOOAAPRWN -

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

ta

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

28 André Pmto £

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free I-Da-E
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  12:04:37 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:19:34 13:27:40 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:24:37 13:33:50 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:24:37  01:23:03 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. .oY- . p7- 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:24:37 02:47:40 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:05:03  06:06:40 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:05:03 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
L 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 14,328 15,894 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,328 15,128 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,473 14,672 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
Speed Art 813.1.1 14.67 16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
o ’ 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 21 m 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

29 André GI"I|O A

Duvidosa

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:05:00
Hour of Arrival 11:13:40
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:25:39
Time Used 01:20:39
Time Used T. 01:20:39
Recovery 00:11:59
Cum. Recovery 00:11:59
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,602

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,602

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,135
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 17

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:05: 39
13:07:44
13:17:27
01:02:05
02:22:44

21,262
18,815
17,235

13,52

23

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,000 Km

30 Desiree Perez Arroba =
Palmira De B

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  12:05:07 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:19:41  13:27:42 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:25:07 13:30:50 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:25:07 01:22:35 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. o A7 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:25:07 02:47:42 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:05:26  00:03:08 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:05:26 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
S 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 14,307 15,984 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,307 15,160 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,393 14,669 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,67 17 34 lIsacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 23 19 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,000 Km

31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes EX
Goa Dos Condes PL

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  12:00:59 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:15:54 13:13:31 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:20:59 13:18:21 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:20:59  01:12:32 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. .90 .23. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:20:59  02:33:31 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes 02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:05:05  00:04:50 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:05:05 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
L 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 15,020 18,199 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,020 16,573 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,077 16,024 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,96 17 34 lIsacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 18 7 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00
32 Marco Concelgéo (& |

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Canario
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10115:00  12:07-57 1 25 David Rom&o Elliot Dos Guel ~ 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:19:08  13:27:28 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:27:57 13:32:55 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:12:57  01:19:31 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. . 19. .20. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:42:57 02:32:28 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:08:49  06:05:27 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:08:49 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
o 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 17,775 16,600 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,775 17,125 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,627 16,135 15 32 Marco Conceigao Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
Speed Art 813.1.1 15.72 16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
o ’ 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 5 15 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

14:05:00

Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

XIX RAID

Avera

CEN 40 Km /41,00

33 Ana Costa

Hidalgo Do Capachao

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

19,000
10:05:00

11:16:12
11:19:32
01:14:32
01:14:32
00:03:20
00:03:20

00:40:00
16,011

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,011

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral.

(*)

15,295

10

22,000
11:59:32

13:17:31
13:19:52
01:17:59
02:32:31

16,927
16,490
16,129

15,74

12

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
10 43
11 45
12 33
13 24
14 35
15 32
16 37
17 34
18 42
19 30
20 28
21 4
22 26
23 29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzalez @ |
Jaima RS

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:05:00
Hour of Arrival 11:14: 21
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:23:06
Time Used 01:18:06
Time Used T. 01:18:06
Recovery 00:08:45
Cum. Recovery 00:08:45
Pulsations: 48 /44

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,438

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,438

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,597
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 14

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:03:06

13:17:20
13:20:47
01:14:14
02:32:20

44

17,782
17,133
16,149

15,70

17
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Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:

14:05:00

Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Avera

XIX RAID

CEN 40 Km /41,00

35 Marta Gomez Prieto =
Ferralla Kung Fu

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

19,000
10:05:00

11:15:51
11:19:29
01:14:29
01:14:29
00:03:38
00:03:38

00:40:00
16,090

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,090

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral.

15,305

(*) Numero de Fases completadas

22,000
11:59:29

13:17:26
13:19:22
01:17:57
02:32:26

16,934
16,532
16,138

15,72

14
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Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
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44
43
45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

’1& AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Pulsations: 64 XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing ccr):nc}rol: 14:05:00 CEN 40 Km /41,00
umber of dorsal:
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h 36 ROd I'IqO PlcaO Abreu EX
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Bolota De Alcantara
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification
Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:10:00  12:02:35 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:19:09  13:23:41 3 36 Rodrigo Picio Abreu  Bolota De Alcan  02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:22:35 13:25:19 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:12:35  01:21:06 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. . 19. .23. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:12:35  02:33:41 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:03:26  00:04:38 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:03:26 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 56 60 /60 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral E Da Azambuja 02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
s 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 16,486 16,276 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,486 16,373 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,706 16,007 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,98 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 4 3 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

37 Luis Jorge Concelgao &

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free OG ranja
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:05:00  12:03:05 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:14:22 13:17:22 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:23:05 13:20:48 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:18:05 01:14:17 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. .1Q. .20. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:18:05  02:32:22 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:08:43  00:03:26 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:08:43 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
s 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 16,434 17,770 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,434 17,125 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,6 16,145 15 32 Marco Conceigao Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
16 37 Luis Jorge Conceicdo O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,70 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 13 16 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

’1& AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Pulsations: 64 XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing ccr):nc}rol: 14:05:00 CEN 40 Km /41,00
umber or aorsail:
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Kmih 38 JOSQ SantOS EX
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %) i - s
Weight Kg.: Free irunfo De Alcantara
PHASE 1®PHASE 1" General Classification
Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:10:00  12:04:47 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:19:00  13:23:42 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:24:47  13:26:05 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:14:47  01:18:55 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan  02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
- s .aa. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid FigoDe S. Pedr  02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:14:47 02:33:42 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:05:47  06:02:23 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:05:47 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40:00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
T 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa  02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 16,522 16,727 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,522 16,631 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto FerrallaKung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,244 16,005 15 32 Marco Conceigao Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
Speed Art 813.1.1 15.98 16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
o ’ 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 11 5 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino lcaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Numero de Fases acabou Www.Jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 24

14:05:00

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Date: 27/01/2018

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

39 José Luis Balsmhas &

Akima Dés Ayssades

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

19,000
10:10:00

11:24:23
11:27:59
01:17:59
01:17:59
00:03:36
00:03:36

00:40:00
15,326

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,326

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Speed Art 813.1.1

Clas. Gral.

14,619

12

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:07:59

13:23:37
13:25:50
01:15:38
02:33:37

17,453
16,398
16,014

15,98

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
10 43
11 45
12 33
13 24
14 35
15 32
16 37
17 34
18 42
19 30
28
21 4
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOTA WN -

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263
16,193
16,373
16,398
16,631
16,422
16,573
16,809
16, 391
16,387
16,437
16,490
16,519
16,532
17,125
17,125
17,133
16,853
15,160
15,128
15,452
15,109
18,815

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

16,003
15,990
16,007
16,014
16,005
16,007
16,024
16,078
15,815
15,817
16,112
16,129
16,129
16,138
16,135
16,145
16,149
16,553
14,669
14,672
14,671
14,660
17,235
14,615

00:01:05
00:02:33
00:01:38
00:02:13
00:02:23
00:02:28
00:04:50
00:04:21
00:08:06
00:08:12
00:02:46
00:02:21
00:03:01
00:01:56
00:05:27
00:03:26
00:03:27
00:02:50
00:03:08
00:06:10
00:06:13
00:06:10
00:09:43

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

16,00
15,99
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,96
15,84
15,82
15,82
15,78
15,74
15,74
15,72
15,72
15,70
15,70
14,90
14,67
14,67
14,67
14,66
13,52




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

40 Laetitia Da Sllva A

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 9

% .
Weight Kg.: Free éOde E| (ME) Gitano
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:10:00 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33
Hour of Arrival 11:24:21 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:28:00 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13
Time Used 01:18:00 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23
Time Used T 01:18:00 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28
' T 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50
Recovery 00:03:39 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21
Cum. Recovery 00:03:39 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral E Da Azambuja 02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12
; A0 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46
Time | rest 00:40:00 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa  02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21
Av.Speed Goal 15,333 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,333 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,615 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27
Clas. Gral. 16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26
17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27
18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 27/01/2018

(o

eed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

Avera&e s

XIXRAID

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

ANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

’C\ltlosibng cofndtrol: |‘I4:2%5:00
umber of dorsal:
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Kmih 41 Lu IS Blg u I no E3
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %) .
Weight Kg.: Free lcaro VB
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification
Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:00:00  12:04:39 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:16:10  13:27:41 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:24:39 13:33:54 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:24:39  01:23:02 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. .oY- . p7- 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:24:39  02:47:41 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:08:29  00:06:43 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:08:29 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
L 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 14,967 15,897 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 14,967 15,452 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 13,467 14,671 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,67 17 34 lIsacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 22 21 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

42 Diogo Carvalho &

Cataleya

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:05:00
Hour of Arrival 11:15:56
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:18:35
Time Used 01:13:35
Time Used T. 01:13:35
Recovery 00:02:39
Cum. Recovery 00:02:39
Pulsations: 60 /60

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,071

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,071

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,493
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 6

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
11:58:35

13:13:37
13:16:27
01:15:02
02:28:37

60 /60

17,592
16,853
16,553

14,90

18

www.jaquima.es

Cla
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
41
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Dor

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

Avera

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h

Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00

43 Nuno Cordowl Cabral (@ |
E Da Azambuja

rEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:10:00
Hour of Arrival 11:24:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:29:40
Time Used 01:19:40
Time Used T. 01:19:40
Recovery 00:05:25
Cum. Recovery 00:05:25
Pulsations: 56

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 15,354

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,354

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,31
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 15

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:09:40

13:25:32
13:33:44
01:15:52
02:35:32

60

17,399
16,387
15,817

15,82

10

www.jaquima.es

Cla Dor
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
43
11 45
33
24
35
32
37
34
42
30
28
21 M
26
29
ME 40

O©COoONOOOAARWN-=-

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52
14,615

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km

Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24

/h

XIX RAID

Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

CEN 40 Km /41,00
44 Francisco Cordowl Cabral &2

Diva

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

SANTA EULALIA Lms Tello Barradas)

Date: 27/01/2018

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 19,000
Hour of Start 10:10:00
Hour of Arrival 11:24:14
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:29:42
Time Used 01:19:42
Time Used T. 01:19:42
Recovery 00:05:28
Cum. Recovery 00:05:28
Pulsations: 60

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 15,357

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,357

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,304
Speed Art 813.1.1
Clas. Gral. 16

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

22,000
12:09:42

13:25:33
13:33:39
01:15:51
02:35:33

60 /60
17,403
16, 391

15,815
15,82

www.jaquima.es

Cla Dor
25
27
36
39
38
22
31
21
44
10 43
11 45
12 33
13 24
14 35
15 32
16 37
17 34
18 42
19 30
20 28
21 M
22 26
23 29
ME 40

O©OoO~NOOOPWN -~

Rider
David Romao
Leonor Ramalho
Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu
José Luis Balsinhas
José Santos
Ricardo Salter Cid
Jo§ao Pedro Lopes
Filipe Guibarra José
Francisco Cordovil Ca
Nuno Cordovil Cabral
Judit Rivalta
Ana Costa
Carlos Magrinho
Marta Gomez Prieto
Marco Conceigéo
Luis Jorge Conceicao
Isacc Pinilla Gonzale
Diogo Carvalho
Desiree Perez Arroba
André Pinto
Luis Biguino
Luis Miguel Alfaia
André Grilo
Laetitia Da Silva

Horse
Elliot Dos Guel
Fred Astaire
Bolota De Alcan
Akima Dés Ayssa
Trunfo De Alcan
Figo De S. Pedr
Goa Dos Condes
Fantoche
Diva
E Da Azambuja
Formiga
Hidalgo Do Capa
Vinagre i
Ferralla Kung F
Canario
O Granja
Jaima RS
Cataleya
Palmira De B
I-Da-E
Icaro VB
Incrivel VB
Duvidosa
Gitano

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Time
02:33:43(2)
02:33:51(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:37(2)
02:33:42(2)
02:33:41(2)
02:33:31(2)
02:33:00(2)
02:35:33(2)
02:35:32(2)
02:32:41(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:31(2)
02:32:26(2)
02:32:28(2)
02:32:22(2)
02:32:20(2)
02:28:37(2)
02:47:42(2)
02:47:40(2)
02:47:41(2)
02:47:48(2)
02:22:44(2)
01:18:00(1)

16,263
16,193
16,373
16,398
16,631
16,422
16,573
16,809
16,391
16,387
16,437
16,490
16,519
16,532
17,125
17,125
17,133
16,853
15,160
15,128
15,452
15,109
18,815

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

16,003
15,990
16,007
16,014
16,005
16,007
16,024
16,078
15,815
15,817
16,112
16,129
16,129
16,138
16,135
16,145
16,149
16,553
14,669
14,672
14,671
14,660
17,235
14,615

00:01:05
00:02:33
00:01:38
00:02:13
00:02:23
00:02:28
00:04:50
00:04:21
00:08:06
00:08:12
00:02:46
00:02:21
00:03:01
00:01:56
00:05:27
00:03:26
00:03:27
00:02:50
00:03:08
00:06:10
00:06:13
00:06:10
00:09:43

16,00
15,99
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,98
15,96
15,84
15,82
15,82
15,78
15,74
15,74
15,72
15,72
15,70
15,70
14,90
14,67
14,67
14,67
14,66
13,52




Date: 27/01/2018

ta

AverEge speed | combine Classified Riders 15,876Km/h

XIX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA LUIS Tello Barradas)

CEN 40 Km /41,00

45 Judit Rlvalta & |

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 14:05:00
Number of dorsal: 24
Qualified: 23 (95,83 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1 (4,17 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Formlga
PHASE 1”PHASE II'" General Classification

Kilometres 19,000 22,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 10:05:00  11:59:16 1 25 David Roméo Elliot Dos Guel 02:33:43(2) 16,263 16,003 00:01:05 16,00
) 2 27 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 02:33:51(2) 16,193 15,990 00:02:33 15,99
Hour of Arrival 11:16:15  13:17:41 3 36 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu Bolota De Alcan ~ 02:33:41(2) 16,373 16,007 00:01:38 15,98
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:19:16 13:20:27 4 39 José Luis Balsinhas Akima Dés Ayssa 02:33:37(2) 16,398 16,014 00:02:13 15,98
Time Used 01:14:16  01:18:25 5 38 José Santos Trunfo De Alcan 02:33:42(2) 16,631 16,005 00:02:23 15,98
. c1g- .20. 6 22 Ricardo Salter Cid Figo De S. Pedr 02:33:41(2) 16,422 16,007 00:02:28 15,98
Time Used T. 01:14:16  02:32:41 7 31 Jo§ao Pedro Lopes Goa Dos Condes  02:33:31(2) 16,573 16,024 00:04:50 15,96
Recovery 00:03:01  06:02:46 8 21 Filipe Guibarra José Fantoche 02:33:00(2) 16,809 16,078 00:04:21 15,84
Cum. Recovery 00:03:01 9 44 Francisco Cordovil Ca Diva 02:35:33(2) 16,391 15,815 00:08:06 15,82
Pulsations: 10 43 Nuno Cordovil Cabral ~ E DaAzambuja  02:35:32(2) 16,387 15,817 00:08:12 15,82
Time | rest 00: 40: 00 11 45 Judit Rivalta Formiga 02:32:41(2) 16,437 16,112 00:02:46 15,78
L 12 33 Ana Costa Hidalgo Do Capa 02:32:31(2) 16,490 16,129 00:02:21 15,74
Av.Speed Goal 16,000 16,833 13 24 Carlos Magrinho Vinagre |i 02:32:31(2) 16,519 16,129 00:03:01 15,74
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,000 16,437 14 35 Marta Gomez Prieto Ferralla Kung F 02:32:26(2) 16,532 16,138 00:01:56 15,72
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,35 16,112 15 32 Marco Conceigéo Canario 02:32:28(2) 17,125 16,135 00:05:27 15,72
Speed Art 813.1.1 15.78 16 37 Luis Jorge Conceigao O Granja 02:32:22(2) 17,125 16,145 00:03:26 15,70
o ’ 17 34 Isacc Pinilla Gonzale Jaima RS 02:32:20(2) 17,133 16,149 00:03:27 15,70
Clas. Gral. 7 11 18 42 Diogo Carvalho Cataleya 02:28:37(2) 16,853 16,553 00:02:50 14,90
19 30 Desiree Perez Arroba Palmira De B 02:47:42(2) 15,160 14,669 00:03:08 14,67
20 28 André Pinto I-Da-E 02:47:40(2) 15,128 14,672 00:06:10 14,67
21 41 Luis Biguino Icaro VB 02:47:41(2) 15,452 14,671 00:06:13 14,67
22 26 Luis Miguel Alfaia Incrivel VB 02:47:48(2) 15,109 14,660 00:06:10 14,66
23 29 André Grilo Duvidosa 02:22:44(2) 18,815 17,235 00:09:43 13,52

ME 40 Laetitia Da Silva Gitano 01:18:00(1) 14,615
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




